UDAY BHASKAR P

501. Sri Prashanthi Apartments, Bindra Nagar, PM Palem, Visakhapatnam – 530041 eMail: udaibhaskarp@gmail.com Phone: +91 70933 70001

18-06-2022

To
The Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal

To
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7 Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
Kolkata – 700001
West Bengal

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Street, Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Mudunuru Limited

With reference to the subject cited, please find enclosed the disclosure u/r 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for release of 600000 equity shares of the Company which were pledge.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

P. Uday Bhaskar

Promoter

Encl: As above

CC to: Mudunuru Ltd

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)					Mudunuru Limited								
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed					BSE Limited ('BSE')and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ('CSE')								
Date of reporting					16-06-2022								
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked					P. Uday Bhaskar								
Details of the creation	on/invocat	ion/relea	se of encu	mbrance:									
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him(**)	Promoter holding in the target company (1)			Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)						Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(2)-(3)]}	
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	% w.r.t diluted share capital (*)	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of total share capital
P Uday Bhaskar	600000	2.09%	2.09%	600000	2.09%	Release of Pledge	16-06-2022	Pledge	600000	2.09%	State Bank of India	600000	2.09%

P-101 Bhaskel

Signature of the Authorized Signatory: P Uday Bhaskar

Place: Visakhapatnam Date: 18-06-2022

^(**) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

^(*) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the TC.